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Tariff Notice No. 1984/6-Applications for Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn. Tariff Port No. Item 

H.O. 24178 82.02.021 
Deter'n 

H.O. 65180 84.48.001 
Deter'n 

H.O. 65186 85.01.021 
Deter'n 

Goods 

Jigsaw blades for cutting metal, plastic or wood 

Accessories and parts for use solely or principally with the machines 
falling within heading 84.47 

Distributed gap wound electrical steel wrap cores, for use in making 
transformers 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

30* 

1984 
1985 
1986 

40* 

35* 

1984 
1985 
1986 

I Pref. 

Can 20* 
DC 20* 

Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Aul 10* 
Aul 5* 

Aul Free 
Can 25* 
DC 25* 

Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Can 25* 
DC 25* 
Pac Free 
Aul Free 
Aul 10* 
Aul 5* 

Aul Free 
*or such lower rate of duty 

as the Minister may in 
any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 February 1984. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff Item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and 
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including customs value, and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other 

landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of January 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Title or Subject-matter 

Industrial Training Levies Act 1978 The Industrial Training Levies (Apparel Industry) Notice 
1978, Amendment No. 3 

Industrial Training Levies Act 1978 The Industrial Training Levies (Furniture Industry) Notice 
1979, Amendment No. 4 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

Serial 
Number 

1984/1 

1984/2 

Date Postage 
of Cash and 

Enactment Price Pack-
aging 

22/12/83 30c 65c 

22/12/83 30c 65c 

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as 
follows: 

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of Maximum 
Purchases Charge Purchases Charge 

$ $ $ $ 
Up to 1.50 0.40 10.01 to 20.00 1.50 

1.51 to 5.00 0.55 20.01 to 50.00 3.60 
5.01 to 10.00 0.85 50.01 to 100.00 4.80 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.0.), Auckland l; Northern Automobile 
Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1: Wellington Trade Centre, 
Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington l; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch I; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. 
Box 1104), Dunedin. 

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Printer. 


